

a

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10642 OF 2010

T.V.SATYANARAYANA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.RANGAIAH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.H. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the Appellant to file statement of case in terms of Order XV, Rule 35(1) of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |