

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10642 OF 2010

T.V.SATYANARAYANA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.RANGAIAH

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rayjith Mark,Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submit that the matter has been settled between the parties and he proposes to file an application to withdraw the Civil Appeal. The learned counsel seeks listing the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber and submits that in the meanwhile proper application will be filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

|  
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|