

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2  
IN &  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10642 OF 2010

T.V.SATYANARAYANA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.RANGAIAH

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of Civil Appeal)

Date: 15/04/2014 This case was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application is filed for withdrawal of  
the appeal on the ground that the matter is  
settled between the parties. The prayer made in  
the application is allowed. Consequently, the  
appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10642 OF 2010

T.V. SATYANARAYANA RAO

...APPELLANT/  
APPLICANT

VERSUS

M. RANGAIAH

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

This application is filed for withdrawal of  
the appeal on the ground that the matter is  
settled between the parties. The prayer made in  
the application is allowed. Consequently, the  
appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....,J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 15, 2014